shorter period, in a manner which is commensurate with the requirements established in Section
12(c) of this Ordinance.

(b) The Net Revenues of the System in the fiscal year immediately preceding the
issuance of any such Future Parity Bonds shall be not less than one hundred twenty-five percent
(125%) of the maximum annual principal and interest requirements of the then outstanding bonds
payable from the Net Revenues and the Future Parity Bonds proposed to be issued; or, prior to the
issuance of such Future Parity Bonds, the sewer rates and charges shall be increased sufficiently
so that such increased rates and charges applied to the previous year’s operations would have
produced Net Revenues for such year equal to not less than one hundred twenty-five percent
(125%) of the maximum annual principal and interest requirements of the then outstanding bonds
payable from the Net Revenues and the Future Parity Bonds proposed to be issued or, in the case
of the construction of new additions, improvements and extensions to the Sewage Works, which